504352273 05/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4398962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALPHA PRIMITUS, INC.	05/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATRICK C HO
Street Address:	4 QUAIL RUN
City:	HILTON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14468

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14168769
Application Number:	14295797
Application Number:	14825244
Patent Number:	D705341
Patent Number:	D747759
Patent Number:	D749667
Patent Number:	D751551
Patent Number:	D758476
Patent Number:	D760313
Patent Number:	D767015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)256-3628

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6072562000

Email: brown@bpmlegal.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL BROWN

Address Line 1: 118 NORTH TIOGA STREET - SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RHO1-4

PATENT REEL: 042243 FRAME: 0585

504352273

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL F. BROWN, REG NO 29,619	
SIGNATURE:	/ mfb #29619 /
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017
Total Attachments: 2	
source=00720328#page1.tif	
source=00720328#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 042243 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received ALPHA PRIMITUS, INC. a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, and having a registered office at 30 de Castro Street, Wickham's Cay 1, P.O. Box 4519, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, and a correspondence address at 50/F., Bank of China Tower, 1 Garden Road, Central, Hong Kong (hereinafter the "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to PATRICK C. HO, an individual, having an address at 4 Quail Run, Hilton NY 14468, United States of America, his heirs and assigns (hereinafter the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents and Patent Applications:

Title	Number	Date
Display Optimized Lens	14/168769 2015/0185500	Filed 1/30/2014 Publ. 7/2/2015
Lens Carrier	14/295797 2015/0185497	Filed 06/04/2014 Publ. 7/2/2015
Prescription Lenses for Smart Eyewear	14/825244 2016/0048038	Filed 8/13/2015 Publ. 2/18/2016
Pair of temple arms for an eyeglass frame	D705341	Issued 5/20/2014
Clip-on Lens Carrier for Smart Eyewear	D747759	Issued 1/19/2016
Lens Carrier	D749667	Issued 2/16/2016
Pair of Temple Arms for an Eyeglass Frame with Mount	D751551	Issued 3/15/2016
Clip-on Lens Carrier for Smart Eyewear	D758476	Issued 6/7/2016
Full immersive shield for smart glasses	D760313	Issued 6/28/2016
Mounting system for temple arm	D767015	Issued 9/20/2016

The Assignor warrants to Assignee and his heirs and assigns that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 042243 FRAME: 0587

Assignor	: //
ALPHA	PRIMITUS, INC//
	(/ ^ ./
By:	4 Lanel
Name:	Elaine Chap
Title:	Trustee '
Date:	4/25/2017
Assignee	· ,
	Purut
Name:	Patrick C. Ho
Date:	5/3/2017